

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3769 OF 2010
(For Prel. Hearing)

S.E.B.I.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DILIP S. PENDSE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)

With Civil Appeal No.3773 of 2010 (For Prel. Hearing)
(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)

Civil Appeal No.3772 of 2010 (For Prel. Hearing)
(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)

Civil Appeal No.3770 of 2010 (For Prel. Hearing)
(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)

Civil Appeal No.3771 of 2010 (For Prel. Hearing)
(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)

Civil Appeal No. 4356 of 2010 (For Prel. Hearing)
(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)

Civil Appeal No. of 2010 (D.NO.1675/2010) (For Prel. Hearing)
(With appln(s) for permission to file appeal and office report)

Date: 14/05/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. G.E. Vahanvati,AG
Mr. Pratap Venugopal,Adv.
Mr. Surekha Raman,Adv.
Ms. Deepti,Adv.
for M/s. K.J. John & Co.,Advs.

...2/-

- 2 -

Dr. A.M. Singhvi,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sidharth Luthra,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Ruby Singh,Adv.
Mr. Manu Aggarwal,Adv.
Mr. Jatin Mongia,Adv.
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala,Adv.
Ms. Manik Karanjawala,Adv.
for M/s. Karanjawala & Co.,Advs.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shyam Divan,Sr.Adv.
Mr. V.M. Singh,Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file Civil Appeal
No.....D1675/2010 and additional documents is
granted.

Exemption allowed.

Delay condoned.

The civil appeals are admitted.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, learned counsel,
accepts notice on behalf of Shri Dilip S. Pendse.

Issue notice on the interlocutory
application for stay preferred by the appellant in
Civil Appeal No.....D1675/2010.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

It is made clear that the question of
maintainability is kept open for the time being.

Place the matter regarding stay in July,
2010.

Leave is granted to amend the appeal(s).

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena]
Assistant Registrar