

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR : 12.09.2014

R.COURT NO.: 02

ITEM NO. : 06

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4518-4523 OF 2010

M/s Tatamotars Ltd.

.. Appellant

VERSUS

M/s Nalini Properties (P) Ltd. & Anr. etc.

.. Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 25.02.2014, when the following order was passed :-

"The Ld. counsel for the appellant seeks time to move an application for substitution of legal representatives of the deceased respondent. Last opportunity granted.

List again on 28.03.14."

It is submitted that counsel for the appellant has on 14.08.2014 filed an application to bring on record the Legal Heirs of Respondent No.1 in C.A. No. 4519 & 4522 of 2010. The application filed was found defective for the following reasons:-

1. Vakaltanama on behalf of Lrs has not filed.
2. Application for abatement and condonation of delay in abatement application has not filed.
3. Original affidavit in support of application for substitution has not filed.
4. Para regarding Lrs that the said Lrs are only Lrs of the deceased respondent.

The counsel for the appellant has not taken any steps to cure the said defects despite this registry's letter dtd. 03.09.2014.

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 11TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: M/s Karanjawala & Co., Advocate
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

