

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR : 01.12.2014
R.COURT NO.: 02
ITEM NO. : 03

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4518-4523 OF 2010

M/s Tatamotars Ltd. .. Appellant
VERSUS
M/s Nalini Properties (P) Ltd. & Anr. etc. .. Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 12.09.2014, when the following order was passed :-

"The office report indicates that the learned counsel for the appellant has on 14.08.2014 filed an application to bring on record the Lrs. Of the deceased respondent No. 1 in C.A. Nos. 4519 and 4522/2010 which is found to be defective. The learned counsel for the appellant is directed to cure the defects whatever have been found in the said application within a period of three weeks.

List again on 01.12.2014."

It is submitted that counsel for the appellant has on 28.11.2014 cured the defects of the application to bring on record the Legal Heirs of Respondent No.1 in C.A. No. 4519 & 4522 of 2010 and the same is registered as I.A. Nos. 1-2 of 2014.

It is further submitted that he has on 08.10.2014 filed an applications for seeking direction for dispense the request of abatement in C.A. Nos. 4519 & 4522 of 2010 and the same is registered as I.A. Nos. 3-4 of 2014. Both the applications are ready to be listed before the Hon'ble

Judge in Chamber.

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 28TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: M/s Karanjawala & Co., Advocate
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR