

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 1-2/2014, I.A. 3-4/2014 in Civil Appeal
4518-4523/2010

No(s).

M/S TATA MOTORS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S NALINI PROPERTIES (P) LTD.& ANR.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(for bring on record the legal heirs and c/delay in filing
substitution appln. and office report)Date : 16/02/2015 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rohit Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.
M/s. Karanjawala & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for respondent no.1.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant is granted two weeks time
to file application for setting aside abatement.(Shiveraj Kaur)
PS to Addl. Regr.

(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)

Signature Not Verified

COURT MASTER

Digitally signed by Suman
Wadhwa

Date: 2015.02.19 14:50:56 IST

Reason: Signer Card of Mrs.

Suman Wadhwa, AR-cum-PS is
being used by Mrs. Shiveraj
Kaur, PS to Addl. Registrar