

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 1-2/2014, I.A. 3-4/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s).
4518-4523/2010

M/S TATA MOTORS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S NALINI PROPERTIES (P) LTD.& ANR.ETC. Respondent(s)
(For bring on record the legal heirs and c/delay in filing
substitution appln. and office report)

Date : 20/03/2015 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

M/s. Karanjawala & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing substitution application is allowed.

Application for substitution is allowed.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, learned counsel for the
respondents states that he shall be filing vakalatnama on
behalf of the husband of the deceased respondent no. 1 and
shall also appear on behalf of the son of the deceased
respondent no. 1.

Learned counsel for the respondents further
submitted that there is no necessity to implead the
son of the deceased respondent no. 1, as the son of
the deceased respondent no. 1 is being represented by
the husband.

I.A. Nos. 3-4 are allowed.

(Neeta)
Sr. P.A.

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Court Master