

"Delay in filing substitution application is allowed.

Application for substitution is allowed.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, learned counsel for the respondents states that he shall be filing vakalatnama on behalf of the husband of the deceased respondent no. 1 and shall also appear on behalf of the son of the deceased respondent no. 1.

Learned counsel for the respondents further submitted that there is no necessity to implead the son of the deceased respondent no. 1, as the son of the deceased respondent no. 1 is being represented by the husband.

I.A. Nos. 3-4 are allowed."

It is submitted that Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama on behalf of Lrs. viz. Mr. Dilip Pendse (husband) and Mr. Sagar Pendse (Son) of deceased respondent no. 1 in Civil Appeal Nos. 4519 and 4522 of 2010.

Service of Notice of Lodgement of Petition of Appeal is complete on all the respondents.

It is further submitted that counsel for the appellant has not filed the statement of case so far but the counsel for the respondent no. 1 has filed common statement of case in C.A. 3769 of 2010.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Registrar Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 02ND DAY OF AUGUST, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: M/s K.J. John & Co., Advocate
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR