

Civil Appeal No. 3769/2010

S.E.B.I.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DILIP S. PANDSE

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 4518-4523/2010 (XVII)

C.A. No. 3770/2010 (XVII)

(FOR ON IA 32289/2010)

C.A. No. 3772/2010 (XVII)

(FOR ON IA 32285/2010)

C.A. No. 3773/2010 (XVII)

(FOR ON IA 32291/2010)

Date: 25-04-2019 These appeals though listed for hearing were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

Mr. Sahil Monga, Adv.

Ms. A. Balraj, Adv.

Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

For M/S. Karanjawala &amp; Co., AOR

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.

Ms. Viddusshi, Adv.

Mr. Sahil Singh, Adv.

For M/S. K J John And Co, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is represented by the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant that the sole Respondent has expired and she would like to bring on record the legal representative(s) of the said deceased Respondent.

She is permitted to do so.

The appeals are adjourned for four weeks.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

